

September 13, 2023

The Honorable Judge James Chou Marin County Superior Court P.O. Box 4988 San Rafael, CA 94913-4988 Pat Shepherd, Foreperson Marin County Civil Grand Jury 3501 Civic Center Drive, Room #275 San Rafael, CA 94903

The Honorable Judge, James Chou and Foreperson Shepherd:

Re: Marin Civil Grand Jury Report responses: "Build More ADUs - An Rx to Increase Marin's Housing Supply."

This is the official response of the Ross Valley Fire Department to the recommendations and findings of the Grand Jury's report titled, "<u>Build More ADUs - An Rx to Increase Marin's Housing Supply."</u> The Ross Valley Fire Department Board of Directors approved this response at their meeting on September 13, 2023.

Enclosed please find Ross Valley Fire Department's response to the recommendations and findings made in the report.

Sincerely,

Stephanie Hellman, President Ross Valley Fire Department Board of Directors

Encl.: Response To Grand Jury Report Findings And Recommendations

Item 5e Attachement #1 Page 1 of 1

Committed to the protection of life, property, and environment.